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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 
SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO 

 
MEMBER WILLIAMS, et al., 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
KISLING, NESTICO & REDICK, LLC, et al., 
 
   Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

CASE NO.  CV-2016-09-3928 
 
JUDGE ALISON BREAUX 
 
 
 
DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF SERVICE  
 
  

 

Notice is hereby given that on this 15th day of November, 2017, counsel for Defendants has 

served Defendants’ First Amended Responses to Plaintiffs’ Third Set of Requests for 

Production of Documents to All Defendants and Defendants’ First Amended Responses to 

Plaintiffs’ Fourth Set of Requests for Production of Documents to All Defendants upon Plaintiffs by 

electronic and Regular U.S. mail, a true and accurate copy of said documents and this Notice on the 

date referenced above. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
         /s/ Brian E. Roof    
      James M. Popson (0072773) 
      Brian E. Roof (0071451) 
      Sutter O’Connell  
      1301 East 9th Street  
      3600 Erieview Tower 
      Cleveland, OH 44114  
      (216) 928-2200 phone 
      (216) 928-4400 facsimile 
      jpopson@sutter-law.com  
      broof@sutter-law.com  
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/s/ R. Eric Kennedy    
R. Eric Kennedy (0006174)  
Daniel P. Goetz (0065549) 
Weisman Kennedy & Berris Co LPA  
101 W. Prospect Avenue 
1600 Midland Building 
Cleveland, OH 44115 
(216) 781-1111 phone 
(216) 781-6747 facsimile 
ekennedy@weismanlaw.com 
dgoetz@weismanlaw.com 

 
 
 
/s/ Thomas P. Mannion    
Thomas P. Mannion (0062551) 
Lewis Brisbois 
1375 E. 9th Street, Suite 2250 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
(216) 344-9467 phone 
(216) 344-9241 facsimile 
Tom.mannion@lewisbrisbois.com  
 
Counsel for Defendants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 A copy of the foregoing Notice of Service was sent this 15th day of November, 2017 to the 
following via electronic and Regular U.S. Mail: 
 
Peter Pattakos  
Daniel Frech 
The Pattakos Law Firm, LLC 
101 Ghent Road 
Fairlawn, Ohio 44333 
peter@pattakoslaw.com 
dfrech@pattakoslaw.com 
 
Joshua R. Cohen 
Cohen Rosenthal & Kramer LLP 
The Hoyt Block Building, Suite 400 
700 West St. Clair Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
jcohen@crklaw.com  
 

Counsel for Plaintiff 
 

John F. Hill 
Meleah M. Kinlow 
Buckingham, Doolittle & Burroughs, LLC 
3800 Embassy Parkway, Suite 300 
Akron, OH 44333-8332 
jhill@bdblaw.com 
mkinlow@bdblaw.com 

Counsel for Defendant Minas Floros, D.C. 

 
 
 
 
 
      
          /s/ Brian E. Roof    

Brian E. Roof (0071451) 
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